 DE3512C/DE3518C
Inductance Range: 0.68~22μH (DE3512C), 0.56~22μH (DE3518C)
(Unit: mm)
               (Unit: mm)
*DE3512C: 1.2mm Max.
DE3518C: 1.8mm Max.
• Low profile (3.5 × 3.7mm square, 1.2 and 1.8mm Max.
height).

Inductance(1)
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
ΔT=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1094AS-R68N 0.68 ± 30  36 (30) 2.10 (2.80) 2.70 (3.20)
1094AS-1R0N 1.0 ± 30  46 (38) 1.80 (2.40) 2.40 (2.90)
1094AS-1R5N 1.5 ± 30  54 (45) 1.50 (2.00) 2.20 (2.60)
1094AS-2R0M 2.0 ± 20  64 (53) 1.30 (1.80) 2.00 (2.40)
1094AS-2R7M 2.7 ± 20  72 (60) 1.20 (1.60) 1.90 (2.20)
1094AS-3R3M 3.3 ± 20  78 (65) 1.00 (1.40) 1.80 (2.10)
1094AS-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 100 (83) 0.85 (1.20) 1.60 (1.90)
1094AS-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 138 (115) 0.69 (0.93) 1.30 (1.60)
1094AS-100M 10.0 ± 20 216 (180) 0.57 (0.76) 1.00 (1.20)
1094AS-120M 12.0 ± 20 276 (230) 0.52 (0.69) 0.89 (1.00)
1094AS-150M 15.0 ± 20 354 (295) 0.47 (0.62) 0.75 (0.88)
1094AS-220M 22.0 ± 20 468 (390) 0.37 (0.50) 0.65 (0.77)
continued on next page
次頁へ続く
FEATURES／特長
ΔL

Inductance(1)
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
ΔT=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1127AS-R56N 0.56 ± 30  29 (24) 3.30 (4.40) 3.40 (4.00)
1127AS-1R2N 1.2 ± 30  36 (30) 2.40 (3.20) 2.90 (3.40)
1127AS-1R7N 1.7 ± 30  42 (35) 2.10 (2.75) 2.70 (3.20)
1127AS-2R2M 2.2 ± 20  48 (40) 1.90 (2.55) 2.55 (3.00)
1127AS-2R7M 2.7 ± 20  54 (45) 1.70 (2.30) 2.40 (2.85)
1127AS-3R3M 3.3 ± 20  60 (50) 1.60 (2.10) 2.25 (2.70)
1127AS-4R7M 4.7 ± 20  72 (60) 1.35 (1.75) 2.00 (2.45)
1127AS-6R4M 6.4 ± 20 102 (85) 1.15 (1.50) 1.65 (2.00)
1127AS-100M 10.0 ± 20 174 (145) 0.90 (1.20) 1.25 (1.50)
1127AS-120M 12.0 ± 20 186 (155) 0.85 (1.15) 1.20 (1.45)
1127AS-150M 15.0 ± 20 222 (185) 0.80 (1.05) 1.10 (1.30)
1127AS-220M 22.0 ± 20 342 (285) 0.65 (0.84) 0.88 (1.05)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A* or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(ADVANTEST) or equivalent.